(Translation from the Portuguese original) 

REFINANCING OF MEDIUM 

AND LONG-TERM DEBT 

Sonae SGPS informs that, together with its subsidiary Sonae MC, two additional medium and long-term 

refinancing operations were carried out in the total amount of € 150,000,000 (one hundred and fifty million 

euros). 

Accordingly, the total amount of long-term loans refinanced by Sonae SGPS and Sonae MC in the last two months 

reached approximately € 500,000,000 (five hundred million euros). These loans have an average maturity of 

around 5 years, having enabled a reduction of most of the debt amortizations scheduled for the next 2 years